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HSB 4U Sources of Data for CCA

Aboriginal Canadians

Association of Universities and Colleges of Canada: Aboriginal Education 

(http://www.aucc.ca/policy-issues/aboriginal-education/) – see report on right side
Canadian Centre for Policy Alternatives (http://www.policyalternatives.ca/publications/reports/income-
gap-between-aboriginal-peoples-and-rest-canada) The Income Gap Between Aboriginal People 


and the Rest of Canada

Canadian Council on Learning: The State of Aboriginal Learning in Canada (http://www.ccl-
cca.ca/pdfs/StateAboriginalLearning/SAL-FINALReport_EN.PDF)
Human Resources and Skills Development Canada: Indicators of Well-being in Canada – 


Aboriginal Population (http://www4.hrsdc.gc.ca/.3ndic.1t.4r@-eng.jsp?iid=36) 

Climate Change

Federal climate report warns of economic, health impacts, Toronto Star, 

(http://www.thestar.com/news/canada/2014/06/24/federal_climate_change_report_warns_of_economic_health_impacts.html)

Pembina Institute, Climate Change (http://www.pembina.org/climate) 

Diversity

Diversity Institute in Management and Technology (http://www.ryerson.ca/diversity/) Ryerson 


University department researches diversity in the workplace

DiverseCity: The Greater Toronto Leadership Project (http://www.diversecitytoronto.ca/) – 


see DiverseCity Counts: a Snapshot of Diverse Leadership in the GTA 


(http://www.diversecitytoronto.ca/wp-content/uploads/DC-counts2-lowres.pdf)
Ontario Council of Agencies Serving Immigrants: Racialization of Poverty 


(http://www.ocasi.org/index.php?catid=114)
Economy

Conference Board of Canada (http://www.conferenceboard.ca/) see economic trends and public policy 

sections
Federation of Canadian Municipalities (http://www.fcm.ca/home.htm)

Education

Canadian Council on Learning (http://www.ccl-cca.ca/ccl)

City of Toronto – Early Learning (http://www.toronto.ca/children/early_learning.htm)
Ministry of Education of Ontario (www.edu.gov.on.ca/eng/research/poverty_2.ppt) – readiness to learn 


PPT

People for Education (http://www.peopleforeducation.com/) advocates for public education

TD Economic: Post-secondary Education is the Best Investment You Can Make 

(http://www.td.com/document/PDF/economics/special/sf0911_education.pdf)

Food-Related Poverty Issues 

Daily Bread Food Bank: Learning Centre (http://www.dailybread.ca/learning-centre/publications/)
The Stop Community Food Centre (http://www.thestop.org/) see Understanding the Issues
Housing

CERA: Centre for Equality Rights in Accommodation 

(http://www.equalityrights.org/cera/?page_id=88) eviction prevention – see latest 


publication
Housing Connections (http://www.housingconnections.ca/) part of Toronto Community Housing 


Corporation
Immigration
Citizenship and Immigration Canada (http://www.cic.gc.ca/english/resources/statistics/menu-fact.asp) – Facts and Figures
Global News (http://globalnews.ca/news/1074811/immigrant-unemployment/) – immigrant unemployment

Statistics Canada (http://www.statcan.gc.ca/pub/71-606-x/2012006/part-partie1-eng.htm) – immigrant employment
Vanier Institute (http://www.vanierinstitute.ca/include/get.php?nodeid=3357) – immigrant families at work

Youth

Public Safety Canada (http://www.publicsafety.gc.ca/cnt/rsrcs/pblctns/ststclsnpsht-yth/index-eng.aspx) – a statistical snapshot of youth at risk

Statistics Canada (http://www.statcan.gc.ca/pub/85-002-x/2013001/article/11803-eng.htm)  - youth court statistics
Justice System

Toronto Star “Unequal justice” report on Aboriginal and Black inmates in prison system 
(http://www.thestar.com/news/insight/2013/03/01/unequal_justice_aboriginal_and_black_inmates_disproportionately_fill_ontario_jails.html)
Low Income and Immigrants
Statistics Canada (http://www.statcan.gc.ca/pub/11f0019m/11f0019m2007294-eng.pdf) Chronic Low 

Income and Low Income Dynamics Among Recent Immigrants

Statistics Canada (http://www.statcan.gc.ca/pub/75f0002m/75f0002m2012001-eng.pdf) Low Income in 


Canada: A Multi-line and Multi-index Perspective

Policing

Ontario Human Rights Commission: Human rights and policing (http://www.ohrc.on.ca/en/human-rights-
and-policing-creating-and-sustaining-organizational-change)

Poverty

Canadian Centre for Policy Alternatives (http://www.policyalternatives.ca/) see Projects & Initiatives 


and Publications
Centre for the Study of Living Standards (http://www.csls.ca/)

Centre for Urban and Community Studies at U of T (http://www.urbancentre.utoronto.ca/) see 

“The Three Cities report” 
 (http://www.urbancentre.utoronto.ca/pdfs/researchbulletins/RB41Media_Release2.pdf)

City of Toronto: Priority Areas (http://www.toronto.ca/demographics/priorityareas.htm)

Daily Bread Food Bank (http://www.dailybread.ca/) See Who’s Hungry: Profile of Hunger in 


GTA

Fraser Institute (http://www.fraserinstitute.org/research-news/research/topics-
display.aspx?topic=129&name=Poverty+%26+Welfare) Poverty and Welfare

Maytree Foundation (http://www.maytree.com/) focus on systemic poverty - see Research and 


Reference

Mefcalf Foundation (http://metcalffoundation.com/publications-resources/view/the-working-poor-in-the-
toronto-region-who-they-are-where-they-live-and-how-trends-are-changing-2/) The “Working


 Poor” in the Toronto Region …
Ontario Association of Food Banks: Cost of Poverty report 


(http://www.oafb.ca/assets/pdfs/CostofPoverty.pdf)

Roots of Youth Violence report: (http://www.children.gov.on.ca/htdocs/English/topics/youthandthelaw/roots/index.aspx)

United Way Toronto (http://www.unitedwaytoronto.com/) search for Poverty by Postal Code 


Report

United Way Toronto 

(http://www.unitedwaytoronto.com/document.doc?id=89) Poverty by Postal Code 2: 

Vertical Poverty 

Retirement Age

Canadian Centre for Policy Alternatives, Behind the Numbers: Delaying Retirement – What does it mean 


for young workers? (http://behindthenumbers.ca/2012/02/01/delaying-retirement-what-does-it-
mean-for-younger-workers/)
Industry Canada, Labour Market and Skill Implications of Population Aging in Canada 


(https://www.ic.gc.ca/eic/site/eas-aes.nsf/eng/ra02068.html)

Sex Workers

Macleans Magazine, First national study sheds new light on sex work in Canada 
(http://www.macleans.ca/news/canada/first-national-prostitution-study-sheds-new-light-on-sex-work-in-canada/)

Work
Canadian Labour Congress (http://www.canadianlabour.ca/home) see Action Centre, Issues, 


Human Rights and Equality

Diversity Institute in Management and Technology (http://www.ryerson.ca/diversity/) Ryerson 


University department researches diversity in the workplace

Martin Prosperity Institute (http://martinprosperity.org/media/StatsCan%20White%20Paper_v01.pdf)
 Relationship between training, education and wages for creative class, service class and working 

class
Women

Canadian Centre for Policy Alternatives (http://www.policyalternatives.ca/issues/womens-equality) 


women’s equality

Canadian Research Institute for the Advancement of Women (http://criaw-icref.ca/women-and-poverty) 
Catalyst Canada (http://www.catalyst.org/) women in the workplace

Women’s Legal Education and Action Fund 

(http://www.leaf.ca/education/education-programs/leaf-and-the-community/) Women and 

poverty 
fact sheet 
******Vital Signs Report: Toronto Foundation (https://torontofoundation.ca/) 
Hate crimes

CBC News, What is a Hate Crime (http://www.cbc.ca/news/canada/what-is-a-hate-crime-1.1011612)

Canada, Department of Justice, Disproportionate Harm: Hate Crime in Canada (http://www.justice.gc.ca/eng/rp-pr/csj-sjc/crime/wd95_11-dt95_11/p2.html)
Statistics Canada, Police-reported hate crime in Canada, 2011 (http://www.statcan.gc.ca/pub/85-002-x/2013001/article/11822-eng.htm)

Restorative Justice

Centre for Restorative Justice at Simon Fraser University (http://www.sfu.ca/crj/about.html) 
Correctional Services Canada (http://www.csc-scc.gc.ca/restorative-justice/index-eng.shtml)
John Howard Society of Ontario, Fact Sheet: Restorative Justice Programs: Promising Responses to Crime (http://www.johnhoward.on.ca/pdfs/Fact%20Sheet%2028%20Restorative%20Justice%20Magazine%20style.pdf)

Crime Rates and Moral/Social Panics

Global Media Journal, Racial Profiling and Moral Panic, Operation Thread and the Al-Qaeda Sleeper Cell that Never Was (http://www.gmj.uottawa.ca/0902/v2i2_odartey-wellington.pdf)

Journal of Canadian Media Studies, Moral Panics and Cybercrime: How the media cover Internet child luring (http://cjms.fims.uwo.ca/issues/10-01/DouaiRoberts.pdf)

Toronto Star, Canada’s crime rate falls (http://www.thestar.com/news/canada/2014/07/23/canadas_crime_rate_falls_as_homicides_hit_lowest_level_since_1960s.html)
